
TERM DATES 2025-2026

Autumn Term

Tue 02 Sept INSET DAY

Wed 03 Sept INSET DAY

Thu 04 Sept Years 7 & 11 return

Fri 05 Sept Years 8, 9 & 10 return

Fri 24 Oct INSET DAY

Mon 27 Oct - Fri 31 Oct Half term break

Mon 03 Nov INSET DAY

Tue 04 Nov All students return

Fri 05 Dec INSET DAY

Mon 22 Dec - Fri 02 Jan Christmas Holidays

Spring Term

Mon 05 Jan INSET DAY

Tue 06 Jan INSET DAY

Wed 07 Jan All students return

Mon 16 Feb - Fri 20 Feb Half term break

Mon 23 Feb All students return

Mon 30 Mar - Mon 13 Apr Easter holidays

Summer Term

Tue 14 Apr All students return
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Mon 04 May Bank holiday

Mon 25 May - Fri 29 May Half term break

Mon 01 Jun All students return

Fri 17 July Last day of term
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